Pennsylvania Broadband Equity, Access, and
Deployment (BEAD) Program

Provisional Approvals | Statewide

Overview

Pennsylvania’s Broadband Equity, Access, and Deployment (BEAD) program is funded pursuant to the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs
Act of 2021 which provides more than $42 billion to expand access to high-speed internet across the United States. Pennsylvania received a
total of $1,161,778,272.41 through its federal allocation. The Pennsylvania Broadband Development Authority (PBDA) is administering the
BEAD program in accordance with the National Telecommunications and Information Administration (NTIA)'s BEAD Restructuring Policy
Notice and Act 96 of 2021.

Broadband Equity, Access, and Deployment (BEAD) Program Provisional Approvals

Applicant Name BEAD Amount Locations Technology Type

Advanced Telephone System, Inc. $17,229 12 Fiber
Amazon Kuiper Commercial Services LLC $10,847,400 18,079 LEO Satellite
Archtop Fiber LLC $3,772,466 672 Fiber
Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc. $19,926,183 3,432 Fiber
Central Bradford Progress Authority $73,701,268 6,467 Fiber/Fixed Wireless
Centre WISP Venture Company LLC $10,331,660 1,863 Fiber
Claverack Communications LLC $9,045,730 1,247 Fiber

Pennsylvania Broadband Development Authority
Commonwealth Keystone Building | 400 North Street, 4" Floor | Harrisburg, PA 17120-0225 | +1-866-466-3972 | broadband.pa.gov


https://www.ntia.gov/sites/default/files/2025-06/bead-restructuring-policy-notice.pdf
https://www.ntia.gov/sites/default/files/2025-06/bead-restructuring-policy-notice.pdf
https://www.legis.state.pa.us/cfdocs/legis/li/uconsCheck.cfm?yr=2021&sessInd=0&act=96

Comcast Cable Communications, LLC
Commonwealth Telephone Company LLC
Connect Holding Il LLC d/b/a Brightspeed
Consolidated Communications Enterprise
Services, LLC

CoreConnect (CocoNet Inc.)

County of McKean

eCommunity Holdings, LLC

IBT Group USA, LLC

INTUS Smartcities Inc.

SpaceX

Talkie Communications, Inc.

Upward Broadband LLC

Verizon North LLC/Verizon Pennsylvania LLC

VitaLink, LLC

Totals

$229,299,305

$30,297,375

$40,112,441

$1,074,372

$90,744,518

$5,971,733

$83,448,879

$39,706,713

$4,281,461

$8,099,966

$7,265,015

$3,126,526

$121,016,542

$1,407,965

$793,494,747

20,835

3,918

9,135

136

10,337

685

14,311

15,370

629

4,796

755

1,486

15,588

188

Fiber/Coax

Fiber

Fiber

Fiber

Fiber

Fixed Wireless

Fiber

Fixed Wireless

Fiber

LEO Satellite

Fiber

Fixed Wireless

Fiber

Fiber

Pennsylvania Broadband Development Authority

Commonwealth Keystone Building | 400 North Street, 4" Floor | Harrisburg, PA 17120-0225 | +1-866-466-3972 | broadband.pa.gov



	Overview
	Broadband Equity, Access, and Deployment (BEAD) Program Provisional Approvals

