Pennsylvania Broadband Equity, Access, and Deployment (BEAD) Program

Provisional Approvals | Statewide

Overview

Pennsylvania's Broadband Equity, Access, and Deployment (BEAD) program is funded pursuant to the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act of 2021 which provides more than \$42 billion to expand access to high-speed internet across the United States. Pennsylvania received a total of \$1,161,778,272.41 through its federal allocation. The Pennsylvania Broadband Development Authority (PBDA) is administering the BEAD program in accordance with the National Telecommunications and Information Administration (NTIA)'s **BEAD Restructuring Policy Notice** and **Act 96 of 2021**.

Broadband Equity, Access, and Deployment (BEAD) Program Provisional Approvals

Applicant Name	BEAD Amount	Locations	Technology Type
Advanced Telephone System, Inc.	\$17,229	12	Fiber
Amazon Kuiper Commercial Services LLC	\$10,847,400	18,079	LEO Satellite
Archtop Fiber LLC	\$3,772,466	672	Fiber
Armstrong Telecommunications, Inc.	\$19,926,183	3,432	Fiber
Central Bradford Progress Authority	\$73,701,268	6,467	Fiber/Fixed Wireless
Centre WISP Venture Company LLC	\$10,331,660	1,863	Fiber
Claverack Communications LLC	\$9,045,730	1,247	Fiber

Comcast Cable Communications, LLC	\$229,299,305	20,835	Fiber/Coax
Commonwealth Telephone Company LLC	\$30,297,375	3,918	Fiber
Connect Holding II LLC d/b/a Brightspeed	\$40,112,441	9,135	Fiber
Consolidated Communications Enterprise Services, LLC	\$1,074,372	136	Fiber
CoreConnect (CocoNet Inc.)	\$90,744,518	10,337	Fiber
County of McKean	\$5,971,733	685	Fixed Wireless
eCommunity Holdings, LLC	\$83,448,879	14,311	Fiber
IBT Group USA, LLC	\$39,706,713	15,370	Fixed Wireless
INTUS Smartcities Inc.	\$4,281,461	629	Fiber
SpaceX	\$8,099,966	4,796	LEO Satellite
Talkie Communications, Inc.	\$7,265,015	755	Fiber
Upward Broadband LLC	\$3,126,526	1,486	Fixed Wireless
Verizon North LLC/Verizon Pennsylvania LLC	\$121,016,542	15,588	Fiber
VitaLink, LLC	\$1,407,965	188	Fiber
Totals	\$793,494,747		